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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
TO:  Board of Education 
 
Thru: Lauren Burch, Superintendent 
 
From: Lucienne Smith, Contracted CFO 
 Alaska Education & Business Services, Inc.  
 
Date: April 19, 2017 
 
Subject: FINANCIAL NARRATIVE REPORT 
 
The following pages are the Monthly April Board Reports.  The format of these monthly revenue and 

expenditure information reports are presented to the Board of Education to apprise them of the District’s 

financial position in comparison to the respective budgets for all funds as well as a more detailed 

presentation of the general fund.   More detail information is available from the Contracted CFO.    

Statement of Revenue Budget vs. Actual:  This printout recaps fund specific revenue information per the 

column headings for all funds of the District. 

 
 Received current Month Includes activity for the month noted in the report 
 Received YTD   Includes year to date activity 
 Estimated Revenue  Reflects the current revenue budget 
 Revenue to be received  Reflects the amount expected to be received by year end 
 

Statement of Expenditures Budget vs. Actual:  This printout recaps fund specific expenditure information 

per the column headings for all funds of the District. 

 

 HYDABURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 PO BOX 109, HYDABURG, ALASKA   99922     PHONE: 907.285.3491     FAX: 907.285.3391  

   

luciennes
Lucienne Sig



  

APRIL BOE Financial Narrative Rpt Page 2 

 

 Committed Current Month Includes activity for the month noted in the report 
 Committed YTD   Includes year to date activity 
 Original Appropriation  Board of Education and DOEED approved original budgets 
 Current Appropriation  Includes the original budget amount, budget transfers,  
     budget revisions and rollover encumbrances from prior year 
 Available Appropriation  Budgeted amounts not yet expended or encumbered but available  
  

Statement of Revenue Budget vs. Actual for Operating Fund:  This report represents a more detailed view 

of the operating Fund revenue categories.  The columns reflect the same information as noted above for the 

Statement of Revenue Budget vs. Actuals.  

Statement of Expenditure Budget vs. Actual for Operating Fund:  This report presents a functional recap of 

the Operating Fund.  The columns reflect the same information as noted above for the Statement of 

Expenditure – Budget vs. Actual.  
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09:20:52                                       Statement of Revenue Budget vs Actuals                      Report ID: B110F
                                               For the Accounting Period:     4 / 17

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                         Received                                         Revenue            %
           Fund                                        Current Month   Received YTD   Estimated Revenue  To Be Received   Received
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 100 GENERAL FUND                                          121,892.03     1,154,092.35     1,913,855.00       759,762.65     60 %

 215 STAFF DEVELOPMENT                                       2,694.64         2,694.64         4,160.55         1,465.91     65 %

 232 RURAL CAP CANOE GRANT                                       0.00             0.00         3,925.00         3,925.00      0 %

 233 PEACE HEALTH CANOE GRANT                                    0.00         3,602.00         3,602.00             0.00    100 %

 234 AK FARM BUREAU GRANT                                        0.00         2,000.00         3,500.00         1,500.00     57 %

 250 FARM TO SCHOOL                                              0.00             0.00         5,900.00         5,900.00      0 %

 255 FOOD SERVICE FUND                                          35.00        15,625.15        64,107.00        48,481.85     24 %

 256 FRESH FRUIT & VEGETABLES                                    0.00           361.85         2,730.00         2,368.15     13 %

 258 AASA - NJPA Helping Kids                                    0.00         2,000.00         2,000.00             0.00    100 %

 260 CARL PERKINS                                                0.00         4,425.13        15,000.00        10,574.87     30 %

 324 MIGRANT ED. BOOKS                                           0.00             0.00         1,200.00         1,200.00      0 %

 325 TITLE IC MIGRANT EDUCATION                                  0.00         1,705.77        35,054.00        33,348.23      5 %

 326 MIGRANT DATA                                                0.00             0.00           925.00           925.00      0 %

 330 TITLE IA BASIC                                              0.00        14,333.31        58,856.97        44,523.66     24 %

 333 TITLE IIA PRINCIPAL & TEACHER RECRUITMENT &                 0.00         6,628.49        16,357.04         9,728.55     41 %

 348 TITLE VIB                                                   0.00            74.93        27,396.00        27,321.07      0 %

 349 SECTION 619 PRESCHOO DISABLED                               0.00             0.00           588.18           588.18      0 %

 353 RUS DISTANCE TELEMEDICINE                                   0.00             0.00       251,831.00       251,831.00      0 %

 354 USDA WOOD INNOVATION BIOMASS  $150K GRANT                   0.00             0.00       150,000.00       150,000.00      0 %

 355 INDIAN EDUCATION                                            0.00         6,451.43        27,841.00        21,389.57     23 %

 357 REAP                                                        0.00         2,783.00         2,783.00             0.00    100 %

 370 AKSIS                                                       0.00             0.00         5,000.00         5,000.00      0 %

 371 CIRI FOUNDATION - HAIDA LANGUAGE                            0.00         2,000.00         2,000.00             0.00    100 %

 372 CIRI FOUNDATION JWM                                         0.00             0.00         2,096.07         2,096.07      0 %

 373 AASB SEL                                                    0.00         6,634.14        45,000.00        38,365.86     15 %

 374 CROSSETT GRANT                                              0.00             0.00         4,342.55         4,342.55      0 %
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————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                         Received                                         Revenue            %
           Fund                                        Current Month   Received YTD   Estimated Revenue  To Be Received   Received
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 375 TEACHER HOUSING                                         1,300.00        28,016.64        34,012.00         5,995.36     82 %

 500 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND                                        0.00             0.00        15,000.00        15,000.00      0 %

 505 AEA WOOD FIRED BOILER GRANT                                 0.00             0.00       629,000.00       629,000.00      0 %

 506 EE KICKSTART LIGHTING GRANT                                 0.00             0.00        10,000.00        10,000.00      0 %

 710 STUDENT AGENCY FUND                                       488.17        15,001.90             0.00       -15,001.90    **  %

                       Grand Total:                        126,409.84     1,268,430.73     3,338,062.36     2,069,631.63     38 %
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09:18:46                                Statement of Expenditure - Budget vs. Actual Report                Report ID: B100F
                                             For the Accounting Period:    4 / 17

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                     Committed     Committed      Original       Current     Available        %
   Fund                                           Current Month       YTD       Appropriation  Appropriation Appropriation Committed
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 100 GENERAL FUND                                     37,369.50   1,213,454.96   1,914,704.00   1,912,204.00     698,749.04   63 %

 215 STAFF DEVELOPMENT                                     0.00       3,810.16       2,121.00       4,160.55         350.39   92 %

 230 TOTEM CORRESPONDENCE                                  0.00       4,323.14           0.00           0.00      -4,323.14  *** %

 232 RURAL CAP CANOE GRANT                               188.20       2,306.63       3,925.00       3,925.00       1,618.37   59 %

 233 PEACE HEALTH CANOE GRANT                              0.00       3,602.00       3,602.00       3,602.00           0.00  100 %

 234 AK FARM BUREAU GRANT                                  0.00       2,499.61       3,500.00       3,500.00       1,000.39   71 %

 250 FARM TO SCHOOL                                        0.00           0.00       5,900.00       5,900.00       5,900.00    0 %

 255 FOOD SERVICE FUND                                 2,154.63      67,210.19      76,677.00      76,677.00       9,466.81   88 %

 256 FRESH FRUIT & VEGETABLES                            188.34       1,909.47         520.00       2,730.00         820.53   70 %

 258 AASA - NJPA Helping Kids                              0.00           0.00       1,923.00       1,923.00       1,923.00    0 %

 260 CARL PERKINS                                        276.92       5,143.72      15,000.00      15,000.00       9,856.28   34 %

 324 MIGRANT ED. BOOKS                                     0.00         869.99       1,200.00       1,200.00         330.01   72 %

 325 TITLE IC MIGRANT EDUCATION                          878.01      13,575.28      35,054.00      35,054.00      21,478.72   39 %

 326 MIGRANT DATA                                          0.00           0.00         925.00         925.00         925.00    0 %

 330 TITLE IA BASIC                                      305.98      53,328.72      58,856.97      58,856.97       5,528.25   91 %

 333 TITLE IIA PRINCIPAL & TEACHER RECRUITMENT &         440.00      12,740.17      16,357.04      16,357.04       3,616.87   78 %

 348 TITLE VIB                                           114.00      25,238.04      27,396.00      27,396.02       2,157.98   92 %

 349 SECTION 619 PRESCHOO DISABLED                         0.00          41.83         588.18         588.18         546.35    7 %

 353 RUS DISTANCE TELEMEDICINE                             0.00     256,723.00     251,831.00     251,831.00      -4,892.00  102 %

 354 USDA WOOD INNOVATION BIOMASS  $150K GRANT             0.00      66,321.10     150,000.00     150,000.00      83,678.90   44 %

 355 INDIAN EDUCATION                                 -1,417.99      27,841.00      27,841.00      27,841.00           0.00  100 %

 357 REAP                                                379.99       2,278.86       2,783.00       2,783.00         504.14   82 %

 370 AKSIS                                                 0.00         262.50       5,000.00       5,000.00       4,737.50    5 %

 371 CIRI FOUNDATION - HAIDA LANGUAGE                      0.00       2,015.55       2,000.00       2,000.00         -15.55  101 %

 372 CIRI FOUNDATION JWM                                   0.00       2,270.79       2,096.07       2,096.07        -174.72  108 %
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————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                     Committed     Committed      Original       Current     Available        %
   Fund                                           Current Month       YTD       Appropriation  Appropriation Appropriation Committed
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 373 AASB SEL                                              0.00      29,021.23      45,000.00      45,000.00      15,978.77   64 %

 374 CROSSETT GRANT                                      261.23       3,084.95       4,342.55       4,342.55       1,257.60   71 %

 375 TEACHER HOUSING                                     520.00      22,283.74      34,012.00      37,012.00      14,728.26   60 %

 500 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND                                  0.00       1,816.00      15,000.00      12,000.00      10,184.00   15 %

 505 AEA WOOD FIRED BOILER GRANT                           0.00           0.00     629,000.00     629,000.00     629,000.00    0 %

 506 EE KICKSTART LIGHTING GRANT                           0.00           0.00      10,000.00      10,000.00      10,000.00    0 %

 710 STUDENT AGENCY FUND                               3,171.65      13,157.54           0.00           0.00     -13,157.54  *** %

                        Grand Total:                  44,830.46   1,837,130.17   3,347,154.81   3,348,904.38   1,511,774.21   55 %
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09:21:44                                       Statement of Revenue Budget vs Actuals                      Report ID: B110AK
                                               For the Accounting Period:     4 / 17

 100 GENERAL FUND
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                        Received                                          Revenue            %
           Function / Object                          Current Month   Received YTD    Estimated Revenue  To Be Received   Received
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
000
  0000
     11 CITY DIRECT                                             0.00             0.00         40,000.00        40,000.00      0 %
     12 IN-KIND CITY SERVICES                                   0.00             0.00         64,000.00        64,000.00      0 %
     40 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES                                9,116.03        17,265.64         32,500.00        15,234.36     53 %
     47 E-RATE REVENUE                                          0.00           321.71         82,811.00        82,489.29      0 %
     51 FOUNDATION PROGRAM                                112,776.00     1,136,505.00      1,602,923.00       466,418.00     70 %
     56 TRS ON BEHALF REVENUE                                   0.00             0.00         86,420.00        86,420.00      0 %
     57 PERS ON BEHALF REVENUE                                  0.00             0.00          5,201.00         5,201.00      0 %
                          Function  Total:                121,892.03     1,154,092.35      1,913,855.00       759,762.65     60 %

                               Org  Total:                121,892.03     1,154,092.35      1,913,855.00       759,762.65     60 %

                              Fund  Total:                121,892.03     1,154,092.35      1,913,855.00       759,762.65     60 %

                       Grand Total:                       121,892.03     1,154,092.35      1,913,855.00       759,762.65     60 %
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09:20:11                                        Expenditure Budget vs. Actual Query                        Report ID: B100AKAF
                                             For the Accounting Period:    4 / 17

Funds  100- 100, Objects 300-599
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                       Committed     Committed    Original       Current     Available        %
Program-Function                                    Current Month      YTD      Appropriation  Appropriation Appropriation Committed
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 100  GENERAL FUND

 100 Regular Instruction                                 3,729.25    425,881.26    627,427.00     627,427.00    201,545.74    67
 101 Quality Schools                                         0.00          0.00      4,422.00       4,422.00      4,422.00     0
 120 BILINGUAL BICULTURAL                                1,417.99      1,417.99      1,500.00       1,500.00         82.01    94
 140 CORRESPONDENCE INSTRUCTION                             61.43      2,198.99          0.00           0.00     -2,198.99   ***
 160 Vocational Education Instruction                        0.00          0.00      1,250.00       1,250.00      1,250.00     0
 200 Special Education Instruction                       3,198.31    115,525.03    255,334.00     255,334.00    139,808.97    45
 220 Special Eduction Support                                0.00      3,800.00      9,000.00       9,000.00      5,200.00    42
 300 Support Services Students                               0.00          0.00      8,500.00       8,500.00      8,500.00     0
 350 Support Services Instruction                       19,876.50     72,799.06    118,844.00     118,844.00     46,044.94    61
 400 School Administration                                 103.43    120,504.08    174,094.00     174,094.00     53,589.92    69
 450 School Admin Support                                2,535.18     27,787.37     28,568.00      28,568.00        780.63    97
 511 Board of Education                                  1,460.00     12,703.76     17,200.00      12,700.00         -3.76   100
 512 Office of Superintendent                                0.00     32,858.73     30,325.00      34,825.00      1,966.27    94
 550 District Admin Support                                234.15     90,402.95    113,124.00     113,124.00     22,721.05    79
 600 Operations & Maintenance                            2,398.23    222,220.16    421,090.00     421,090.00    198,869.84    52
 700 Student Activities                                  2,355.03     85,355.58     47,026.00      44,526.00    -40,829.58   191
 900 Other Financing Sources                                 0.00          0.00     57,000.00      57,000.00     57,000.00     0

                         Fund Total:                    37,369.50  1,213,454.96  1,914,704.00   1,912,204.00    698,749.04    63 %

                        Grand Total:                    37,369.50  1,213,454.96  1,914,704.00   1,912,204.00    698,749.04    63 %


